Department of

Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Lawton Chiles 2600 Blair Stone Road Virginia B. Wetherell
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

November 25, 1996

Mr. James Johnston

President

Swift Cleaners, Inc
10601-101 San Jose Boulevard
Jacksonville, Florida 32257

Re: Facility I.D. No. 0310397
Dear Mr. Johnston:

The Department has received the Title V General Permit
Notification Form for the dry cleaning facility that you
submitted on September 5, 1996.

Please note that in November of each year the Department
will be mailing fee notices to those facilities using the Title V
general permit. This annual operation fee is $50 and it is due
and payable between January 15 and March 1 of each year the
facility is in operation and is subject to the requirements of
the Title V general permit.

If you have or expect to have any changes in your mailing
address, location address, responsible official, or phone number,
please notify the Department at the following address:

Title V General Permits Office

Bureau of Air Monitoring and Mobile Sources MS 5510
Department of Environmental Protection

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, F1 32399-2400

If there are any changes in the facility status, including
change of operating parameters or equipment, or if you have any
additional questions regarding the Title V General Permit
Program, please contact the District or local air program
compliance inspector in your area.

Sincerely,

Appeiidicr g

Dotty Diltz, Chief
Bureau of Air Monitoring
and Mobile Sources

DD/jw

cc: Ms. Lori Tilley, Duval County
“Protect, Conserve and Manage Florida'’s Environment and Natural Resources”

Printed on recycled paper.



| Départment of
Environmental Protection

Twin Towers Office Building
Jeb Bush 2600 Blair Stone Road . David B. Struhs
Governor Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400 Secretary

February 15, 2002

Mr. Jamie Johnston

Swift Custom Cleaners
4114 Herschel Street #111
‘Jacksonville, Florida 32210

Dear Mr. J ohnsto.n:

Thank you for your February 12 letters informing the Division of Air Resource
Management of the sale of your four facilities. The status for each has been changed to inactive
in our database. '

The invoices you received were for the annual air operation fee. Rule 62-213.300(3),
Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), requires the owner or operator of a facility, upon written
notice from the Department, to submit payment of an annual operation fee in the amount of $50.
This fee is due and payable annually between January 15 and March 1 for the preceding year
" which the facility was in operation and subject to the requirements. Therefore, since our files
indicate that four facilities for Swift Custom Cleaners (AIRS ID #0310397, #0310398,
#0310400, and #0310401) were in operation in 2001, the fee for each is now due.

‘Please call me at 850/921-9583, if you have any questions pertaining to your facility and
the Title V General Permit program. '

Sincerely,

Sandra Bowman
Mobile Source Control Section
Bureau of Air Monitoring

and Mobile Sources

SB/

“More Protection, Less Process”

Printed on recycled paper.
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February 12, 2002

Department of Environmental Protection
Ms. Dotty Diltz, Chief

Twin Towers Office Building

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

Dear Ms. Diltz:
Re: AIRS ID #0310397
In reference to the above, this business was sold on August 30, 2001. It was

sold to M. Poya, Inc. Shahpar Masoudipoya from now on will be responsible
for the Title V Air General Permit. Please change your records accordingly.

Sincerely,

SHIRT
Speciallists
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February 12, 2002

Department of Environmental Protection
Ms. Dotty Diltz, Chief

Twin Towers Office Building

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

Dear Ms. Diltz:

Re: AIRS ID #0310400

In reference to the above, this business was sold on June 30, 2001. It was
sold to First Coast Cleaners, Inc. Jim Burton from now on will be
responsible for the Title V Air General Permit. Please change your records

accordingly.

Sincerely,

SHIRT
Specialists
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February 12, 2002

Department of Environmental Protection
Ms. Dotty Diltz, Chief

Twin Towers Office Building

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

Dear Ms. Diltz:

Re: AIRS ID #0310401
In reference to the above, this property was sold on October 1, 2001 to a
church for use as a parking lot. Please delete Art Craft Cleaners/James

Johnston from your system.

Slngeg:g}ly,

SHIRT
Specialists
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February 12, 2002

Department of Environmental Protection
Ms. Dotty Diltz, Chief

Twin Towers Office Building

2600 Blair Stone Road

Tallahassee, Florida 32399-2400

Dear Ms. Diltz:

Re: AIRS ID #0310398

In reference to the above, this business was sold on May 31, 2001. It was
sold to John Birdwell, Inc. John Birdwell from now on will be responsible
for the Title V Air General Permit. Please change your records accordingly.

SHIRT
Speciallists
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DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: 4/‘7‘ Cratt é/éamfs DATE: ZZG/Z /
FACILITY LOCATION: /> %0 (jM/l/ff jz‘f/ Bd. S.
b ch o ville, FC  Zz2/

Annual Reporting Period: -54 %LCW L/ZF S 19 ? b TO F éé . Z& 19 77

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compljance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. KA YES UNo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of noncompliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: Ja44/ & . 2//( 2w ECC W ol 7 - 97
Name (Please Print) Mﬂgﬁay’/ - Date
» A rres  TClHwS 7o Z 4 /7%//; i

*This form 1s made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual comlpl’ia@e Certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. L
Page 1 of / .




Perchloroethylene Dry Cleaning Facility Notification

Facility Name and Location

1. Facility Owner/Company Name (Name of corporation, agency, or individual owner):

SwW/ET CleAnerS  Enc .

2. Site Name (For example, plant name or number):

ART CrAFT  CLEANER)S
3

Hazardous Waste Generator Identification Number:

LD 981 758 759

4. Facility Location:
Street Address: 7630 YAvems, bk S0 Sovh-

City: Ik sent: L e, FFe County: Dy »rAC Zip Code: 3 221 (,

Responsible Official

6. Name and Title of Responsible Official:

—— T
SAmes  ToHws Ton! fAesigent
7. Responsible Official Mailing Address:
Organization/Firm: Sw7 /5[~ C/eAne€s  Ir<
Street Address: se¢éel 1ol S AN TUse Sl -
City: TA¢ /1 3en i e County: DurAt Zip Code: 225 )

8. Responsible Officiai Telephone Number:
Telephone:  (920/)d6 2 -¥276 Fax: (Gotr) 263 -33 “)}

Facility Contact (If different from Responsible Official)

9. Name and Title of Facility Contact (For example, plant manager):

‘branses  Cooper — Cleqaes?
10. Facility Contact Address:"

Street Address: /g 30 (avver~ 5/"[', g /o SouF--

City: SAc oo lle County: DA Zip Code: 372 6
11. Facility Contact Telephone Number: :
Telephone: (Y0¥ )77 - 388& Fax: ( ) -
SEp 5 199
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 13 of 16

Bureau of Air Monitoring

Effective: 6-25-96 & Mobile Sources



Facility Information

1.(a) Provide the information below for each machine at the facility. Indicate the type of machine, the date of
its purchase, and the date the control device was installed, if applicable.

Date Date Date Date Date Date

Machine Control Machine Control Machine Control

Initially Device Initially Device Initially Device
Type of Machine ID |Purchased |Installed ID [Purchased |Installed ID |Purchased [Installed
Example #1 03-OCT-93 [2-NOV-93 #2 08-DEC-91 #3  02-MAR-92 02-MAR-92
Dry-to-Dry Unit

(1) w/ ref. condenser  #/ | -5 -85 §-5 ’«9.34;

(2) w/ carbon adsorber

(3) w/ no controls

|Washer Unit

(4) w/ ref. condenser

(5) w/ carbon adsorber

(6) w/ no controls

|Dryer Unit

(7) w/ ref. condenser

(8) w/ carbon adsorber

(9) w/ no controls

[Reclaimer Unit

(10) w/ ref. condenser

(11) w/carbon adsorber

(12) w/ no controls

(b) Control devices are required, but not yet installed |
(c) No control devices are required to be installed | |
2.(a) What was the total quantity of perchloroethylene (perc) purchased in the latest 12 months?

[ 43 | gallons

(b) If less than 12 months, how many? | | months
Check why it is less than 12 months: New owner: ] New store: | | Did not keep records: | |

3. What is the facility's source classification based on the definitions found in section (3) of Part 11?
(Indicate with an "X". Select one classification only.)

Existing small area source | | New small area source | |
Existing large area source [ ‘| New large area source [
DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 14 of 16

Effective: 6-25-96



4. What control technology is required on machines pursuant to section (5) of Part 11 of this notification form?
(Indicate with an "X".)

Existing large area source
Carbon adsorber [ Refrigerated condenser [ )]

New small area source
Refrigerated condenser | ]

New large area source
Refrigerated condenser |

5. A facility which contains non-exempt emissions units shall not be eligible to use the general permit pursuant
to Rule 62-213.300, F.A.C. Verify that all steam and hot water generating units on-site meet the following
exemption criteria or that no such units exist on-site:

All steam and hot water generating units on-site (1) have a total heat input of 10 million BTU/hr or less (298
boiler HP or less), and (2) are fired exclusively by natural gas except for periods of natural gas curtailment
during which propane or fuel oil containing no more than one percent sulfur is fired.

All steam and hot water generating units exempt (X
No such units on-site [ ]

Equipment Monitoring and Recordkeeping Information
Check all logs which are required to be kept on-site in accordance with the requirements of this general permit:
(a) Purchase receipts and solvent purchases
(b) Leak detection inspection and repair
(c) Refrigerated condenser temperature monitoring
(d) Carbon adsorber exhaust perc concentration monitoring
(e) Instrument calibration

(f) Start-up, shutdown, malfunction plan

wLL KKK

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 15 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



Surrender of Existing Air Permit(s)
Please indicate with an ”X” the appropriate selection:

[ | I hereby surrender all existing air permits authorizing operation of the
facility indicated in this notification form; specifically, permit number(s)

No air permits currently exist for the operation of the facility indicated in
this notification form.

Responsible Official Certification

1, the undersigned, am the responsible official, as defined in Part Il of this form, of the facility addressed in
this notification. I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the
statements made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, I agree to operate and
maintain the air pollutant emissions units and air pollution control equipment described above so as to
comply with all terms and conditions of this general permit as set forth in Part I of this notification form.

1 will promptly notify the Department of any changes to the information contained in this notification.

S
ignature - ) / Date

7

DEP Form No. 62-213.900(2) Page 16 of 16
Effective: 6-25-96



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

ANNUAL @/ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY  Q

RE-INSPECTION Q
[2-Dd l

ars m#: 03/0397 patx: /"-'(”/7'7 TMEIN: /) ZY  TIME ouT:
3 l
Q

TYPE OF INSPECTION:

FACILITY NAME:

s Kfa-Ff Clearess
/6 30 ()z/..‘a/ersf'f/ pBVvp. S.
ﬁCkgoww’//e/ Fl 322/0

FACILITY LOCATION:

|PART I: NOTIFICATION

(check appropnate box) -

1. Existing facility notified DARM by 9/1/96

2. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup
3. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

|PART II: CLASSIFICATION |
Facility indicated on notification form that it is;
(check appropriate box)
Al
- 1.-Existing small area source . g 2. New small area source a

dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr
both types, x<140 gal/yr
{(constructed before 12/9/91)

dry-to-dry only, x<140 gal/yr
transfer only, x<200 gal/yr

both types, x<140 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

4

3. Existing large arca source 4. New large arca source Qa

dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91)

This is a correct facility classification

If no, please check the appropriate classification:

B. The total quw
facility was allons.

a facility qualified for a general permit as number
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

dry-to-dry only, 140<x<2, 100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200<x<1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140<x<1,800 gal/yr
(constructed on or after 12/9/91)

* on

above

f perchlorocthylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

lof4

Revised 10/28/96



| PART II: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:

(check appropriate boxes)

0N
aN
0N

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers?
2. Examining the containers for leakage?

3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading?
4

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

AN AR

0N

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber I/
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? Qy aN /A

least 24 hours prior to disposal?

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS ||
In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.,

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complcte A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be cquipped with ecither a rcfrigcratcd
condenscr or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed ~ prior to September 22, 1993 R -

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complcte A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? aN

EN

2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? ‘aON aN/A

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door?

N

aN aNA

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly basis?

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the
condenser exceeded 45°F?

N

O
z

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and afier
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged?

o

20f4 Revised 10/28/96



B. Has the responsible official of an cxisting large or new large arca source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located E/
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? ' Y AN

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser @
inlet and outlet weekly? ay an ,J,

Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay anN /\”‘4

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diaméters downstream of any bend, contraction,

or cxpansion,; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils?

6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS ' |
‘Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? WK aN
2. Maintained rolling monthly averages of perc consumption? ﬁ( UnN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:

a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; U/DN

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days

and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay 4dnN

4. Maintained calibration data? (for direct reading instruments only) ay anN M
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay OanN /’/ﬁ
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? aN
7. Maintained deviation reports? Y, ON

Problem corrected? EK UnN
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? [Q{ aN anN/A
|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS / |
1 1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly leak detection and repair inspection? @ﬂ; aN }l

5of4 Revised 10/28/96



2. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)
Odor (noticeable perc odor)
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes)
If using dircct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment:
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use
(PID/FID only)?

N AN

c¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis?

d. Kept in a clean and secure area when not in use?

z

e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)?

5
0 0
z z

3. Has the facility maintained a leak log?

4. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves @’/ AN Muck cookers EQ’Y/ aON
Door gaskets and seating lle/ aN Stills tﬁ/ aN
Filter gaskets and seating E/ ON Exhaust dampers [ﬁ’Y/ ON
Pumps - Iﬂ’Y/ 0N Diverter valves @’( ON
Solvent tanks and containers @/ N Cartridge filter housings [3’/ aN
Water separators aN

ijze_S j?)—}m.ﬁbm

Name of Responsible Official

Te Hrey Winter p"L/ %/ 7

Inspector’s’Name (Please Print) Date/of I7e(tion

LU 2 /98

7 ,
/ %{p/eo(or’s Signature Approximate Dafe of Next Inspection

4 of 4 Revised 10/28/96



| ADDITIONAL SITE INFORMATION:




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT /
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY || RE-INSPECTION | ].
TIME IN: /2.2-© TIME OUT: (232 arso# 03/ 0 397/

TYPE OF FACILITY: Q’/ y (Yeone” o,
FACILITY NAME:. Avt Craft Cleaners - DATE: %{/ 26/77

FACILITY LOCATION: /6320 D /vers /77 13)ud. S.
_ Tocksonville , (. 522/
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: 7; mes QZ[ /% PHONE NUMBER{ZWZZ«‘VZ‘)

% Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated durmg this mspectmn, the following compliance
' discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YESW NOD

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: F @é . / %X

. (Approximate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: w 2y Winter
‘ /;%e’ase Print) :
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: > . PHONE NUMBER:(A0A) G703/

Page _l_of L ' Revised 10/96



arso#__ O3)0397 Revised 10/10/96

DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME; /4r7" Crat- Cleavas mﬁ:: jZZ/éy
FACILITY LOCATION: /630 Oy ves 7y 5Bhd. 5.
Tocksonvipie, £ 322/

Annual Reporting Period: Felwea 7 Ao 1997 10 gal‘7 w78

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES Uwno

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact pei‘iod of non-compliance: from . ' to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

RECEHVED—

AUG 1 0 1948

Exact peniod of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieye compliance:

' . Bureau of Air Monitoring
Method used to demonstrate compliance: & Mobile-Sourees

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchioroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 galions per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per

year for transfer or combination facilities. // 3
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: jzwes_ TJob,s7®., Qﬁ(/ %774 S 22 [
igrature B Date

Name (Please Print) [ B
WAV

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compiiance certification requirements. It is at the

discretion of the responsible official to use this form.
Page [ of [/ .




TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT \/
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL & COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY | | RE-INSPECTION |_|

TIME IN:; [[ 2D TIME OUT: /IS arsm#___3/0>F7
TYPE OF FACILITY: D’ 7 Cfesver ; ;o
FACILITY NAME: Art Crad+ d/édfl/'fef} ‘ DATE: /7/@ %/‘?7 J
FACILITY LOCATION: /50 Unvesity [Elod. -

Jo-Cksonlle, £ 322/(
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ﬁ"’“—ﬁ/ JObwston PHONE NUMBER: 7V ¥-262- ¥270

‘@ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
' compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Adxmmstranve Code (F.A.C)).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated durmg this inspection, the following compllance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMEN T/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YEgm NOD

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: Q:b/v ) / 77 :7
» : (Apprtﬁifnate)

INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: LimHer~
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: ') PHONE NUMBER: _ Y- 302800

/ Page l of [ . Revised 10/96
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PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL X COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY a
RE-INSPECTION a

Aars m#: 03/0397 patx: 7/73/%5 TIME IN: __// ZL v ou: [[Zg

FACILITY NAME: /45’ T gf att- eaness
FACILITY LOCATION: Nlo>0 Uun/asz'?‘/v pBL. S,
TJocksonville, F 22257

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : OZWS 354 nS7on PHONE: WS B2~ ¥2 7

CONTACT NaME: _ VM 2R Colv A pHONE: 07-72/-3S KK
| PART I: NOTIFICATION |
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup ﬂ
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit a

|PART I: CLASSIFICATION |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: - 0 No notification form
(check appropriate box) O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A.
1. Existing small area source Qa 2. New small area source Qa
dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr
transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr
both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types, x < 140 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
3. Existing large area source W#. 4. New large area source a
dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 gal/yr
transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yr
(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)
5. This is a correct facility classification ¥Y .ON QCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quanti perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning
facility was gallons.

Tof5 Revised 9/15/97



|PART IIl: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS ' |

Is the responsibie official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? jﬁY ON ON/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? Y ON ON/A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? KY ON
4. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at

least 24 hours prior to disposal? Ky ON ONA
5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber

beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay ON M/A

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |

In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below). '

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (compiete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:

(check appropriate boxes)
1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? )&Y UN
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? m' UN ON/A

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? ﬁ' ON ON/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated
condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? JiY aN

5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the :
condenser exceeded 45°F? Ay ON ONa

6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after
verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? \ﬁY aN
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis?

. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser

inlet and outlet weekly? _
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F?
Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly

at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber,
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber?

Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm?
Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,

or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,
or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet?

Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual
condenser coils?

Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times?

gy ON ‘ny/A

Oy ON ¥A

QY ON jﬁq/A

Qy ON }{N/A

ay ON ‘gN/A
ay aN le/A

gy aN pﬁ/A

| PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS

N oow s

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1.
2.
3.

Maintained receipts for perc purchased?

Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption?

Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or;

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt?

Maintained calibration data? (or appiicable direct reading instruments)

. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations?
Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan?
Maintained deviation reports?
Problem corrected?
Maintained compliance plan, if applicable?

30f5

X aN
). ‘g

ﬂY UN ONA
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|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS |

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair
inspection? ¥y o~

2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? M on

3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks? ,

Hose connections, fittings,

couplings, and valves Tﬁy ON ON/A Muck cookers ﬂy ON ON/A
Door gaskets and seating #Y ON ON/A Stills ¥y an ana
Filter gaskets and seating ‘q(v ON ON/A Exhaust dampers Ay aN onva
Pumps ﬁy aON ON/A Diverter valves #Y ON aON/A
Solvent tanks and containers ﬁy ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings }KY ON ON/A
Water separators FY aON ON/A

4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?

Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) ﬁ

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) M

Odor (noticeable perc odor) ﬂ

Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a

Halogen leak detector ﬁ

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: %N/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY ON
b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? _ ay aN
¢. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay ON
d. Kept in a clean and secure area wheﬁ not in use? gy N
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay ON

Teld Vi ‘7/2”6/77

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
Hter Z//«'—X/ (O:'J 27/ ?52/:
9’/’{ Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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- 70
RY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERME‘ )
ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM c; 5’2 f-é-; @)
— - g < X )
I AIRS ID#0310397 1 2y o U
\ ST N
swu='r CLEANERS INC | 0= = <
| AMES JOHNSTON , °E 3
\10601 101 SAN JOSE BLVD \ 3 ER .
IIACKSONVILLE FL 32257 ! 58
\ R, = O
N T
Do NOT Remove Label
Annual Reporting Period: /7 1977 TO /2- 31

19 77

Based on-each.term arcopdition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement S DNO

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above

Exact period of non-compliance: from

to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements made in this
cati

notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based upon purchase receipts,
does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry facilities or 1,800 gallons per year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: S0y €. Biaswel’/

D)7
Name (Please Print) (// Signature

Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form. :

11/06/97



PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT
COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL 7{ COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY O
RE-INSPECTION a

| AIRS ID#: 03/0%,ZDATE g/§/?7 TIME IN: _Q& Tﬂ‘é%kﬂ ﬁ i
FACILITY NAME: /4(‘ 1 0/0-@' é/édklﬁf} % 6«
FACILITY LOCATION: /620 Dmvess 1y B, @oig = L‘ o

_ Tack souvilley P 322gs, %
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : - J0W2S g&hﬁ@‘ﬂ PHONE: 409’%,;?&2—#2 76

CONTACT NAME: & () C2 J 0 / Vil PHONE: 20%- 7.1/ 5394 X
| PART I: NOTIFICATION | H
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup =
2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit ' a
[PART II: CLASSIFICATION : l

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: O No notificatuon form
(check appropriate box) O Drop store/out of business/petroleum
Al

. Existing small area source d 2. New smail area source d

dry-to-drv only, x < 140 gal/yt drv-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yT

transfer only, x < 200 galiyT transfer only, x < 200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/yr both types. x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existin'g farge area source % 4. New large area source a

drv-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 galiT dry-to-dry only, 140 < x < 2,100 galivt

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 galyr

both types. 140 < x < 1,800 gal/vr both tvpes, 140 < x < 1,800 gal/yt

(constructed before 12/9/91) . (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification \¢\Y aN QCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classificauon:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. Thetotal q perchlorocthyiene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by thus drv cleaning

facility was gallons.
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|PART IIl: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS I

I8 the responsible official of the dry cleaning facility:
(check appropriate boxes)

. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ON ON/A
Y ON ON/A

. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? 7[Y aN
. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in seaied containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposai? ‘iv aON aN/A

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay aN

1

2. Examining the containers for leakage?
3

4

{PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |
In Part II-A:

If classification 1 has heen checked. no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked. the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked. the machine shouid be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (compliete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been
installed prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked. the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(compliete A and B below).

A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
{check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropnate vent controls? *;(Y N
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? ﬁY JN GN/A

3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the
condenser upon opening the door? ay 4N W/A

4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? ~¥Y aN
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45° F? ‘?(Y ON aNA
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? %Y aN
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B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:
1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser iocated
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer. and dryer machines on a weekly basis? - %Y 0N
2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekiy? Qy ON FN/A
Is the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? ay aN ﬂN/A
3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting to the adsorber.
if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? Qy ON ¥WIN/A ‘
Is the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? aQy ON §N/A ,
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring \
perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend. contraction.
or expansion: is at feast 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend. contraction. ‘
or expansion: and downstream from no other inlet? ady 4aN W/A 4’
|'
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers. and washers) with individual |
condenser coiis? ay aN \ﬁN/A i
6. Routed airflow 1o the carbon adsorber (if used) at ail times? aQy ON ﬁN/A |

|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS l

Has the responsibie official:
(check appropriate boxes)
1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? %’ aN

2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? ,%\Y aN (
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following: :
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or: \qﬁ{ ON ON/A |

b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days \

and pants installed wiin 5 days of receipt? ay aN Yva |
Maintained calibration data? (for appircablie direct reading insrruments) ay aON MN/A :
Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay an %N/A il

Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? #&’ aN

Maintained deviation reports? ay aN RfN/A

I

|

Problem corrected? , ay aN YA |
l

ay oN ‘g(N/A g

NN

8. Maintained compliance plan. if applicable?
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|PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS

inspection?
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log?
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?

Hose connections. fittings,

couplings, and valves . %Y ON ON/A
Door gaskets and seating W aN ON/A
Filter gaskets and seating W aN ON/A
Pumps ‘*Y ON ON/A

Solvent tanks and containers \@Y aN ON/A

"~ Water separators ‘QX ON ON/A
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces)

Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets)

Oz‘# W iww‘ff‘

Inspector’s Name (Please Print)

gnarure

I s S

4of 5

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources. bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

Muck cookers %Y ON ON/A
Stills YAy o ana
Exhaust dampers ay an gva
Diverter valves ay ON ﬁN/A

Cantridge filter housings \ﬁY ON ON/A

Odor (noticeable perc odor) P:
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) Q
Halogen leak detector a

If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: ‘%N/A

a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm? QY OGN

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use

(PID/FID only)? ay aN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay anN
d. Kept in a ciean and secure area when not in use? ay aN
e. Venfied for accuracy by use of duplicate sampies (calonimetric only)? ay aN

9 /c/79

Date of Ingpecu"on

Huogusr, 2600

Approximaé Date of Next Inspection
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE O} INSPECTION: ANNUAL | COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY [ _| RE-INSPECTION | |

TIME IN: 0950  1neour J 95{ S awsmw ()3/03F7

TYPE OF FACILITY: ﬂéf c. ¥y (COone ) 4

FACILITY NAME: Hrt+ CroaF+ Cleayrers pATE__ X/ §/§7

FACILITY LOCATION: [o3D Univers /'7:‘7 . S. |
Jacksonvite, L 322/p

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: " Jpw»es [ Johviifoin PHONE NUMBER: Y- 26242 Db

$ Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
‘compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

I:l Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

The Annual Cdmpliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YES\E Nol:l

DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: VIust, R600
(Approxxmate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: 52 Wirfe ™

(Pleage Print) |
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: %M Mf PHONE NUMBER: 7”¢ b 3’ - 35/ 5;/
4 Page _Z‘of 7L Revised 10/96



Revised 10/10/96

- s %A\ .
R 5

HU@ 49 1989 »

Wctmysar S vt Cratr Cleaviers o Y57
iy @?7 630 Univers,t7 B)é. S.
=i Jocksonvi, £L 322/6

Annual Reporting Period: j Ué 7 0’73 < 19% TO %39057‘“ 1977

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. YES UNo

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of noncompliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-todry facilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities.

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: J.G. JOHNSTON 08/06/99

Name (Please Print) Mi/ Date

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the

discretion of the responsible official to use this form.
Page ! of Z .



Best Available Copy

PERCHLOROETHYLENE DRY CLEANERS
/ TITLE V GENERAL PERMIT

COMPLIANCE INSPECTION CHECKLIST (f‘
g‘«.’j:. ! B ¢
TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ﬁ C@APLA}I}T/DIS@RY ;‘K_;\. Q- |
RE-INSPECTION a %, La LN
¢ > }}!-‘J S "!\
%‘O - q & ; I’ "‘/.. _:’%‘_;..,:

atrs io#: O 30 29/ pate: 2 / ///ZO 00 T1IME IN: de@) oTIME OUT: / / ?5 "
FACILITY NAME: 4)’ -+ df af+ @/JAMKO' % /;?9
FACILITY LOCATION: 62D v (/Z(I/"f;; Yol S,
G/C/é)'mn vi/le Y, FZ’ 222/pb
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL : ﬂ’/’“) Oﬁlm}/ﬁw\ PHONE: 70‘//26Z' 276 l
CONTACT NAME: )é@f/‘ﬂ [/ ovY WO)/] PHONE: 407'//72/— Z{gg

| PART I: NOTIFICATION H
(check appropriate box)
1. New facility notified DARM 30 days prior to startup ﬂ

2. Facility failed to notify DARM to use general permit

| PART II: CLASSIFICATION |

Facility indicated on notification form that it is: U No notification form
(check appropriate box) U Drop store/out of business/petroleum
A.

1. Existing small area source a 2. New small area source d

dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal 1 ~ dry-to-dry only, x < 140 gal/yr

transfer only, x <200 gal/st transfer only, x <200 gal/yr

both types, x < 140 gal/vr both types, x < 140 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

3. Existing large area source 4. New large area source a

dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2.100 gal/yr dry-to-dry only, 140 <x <2,100 gal/yr

transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr transfer only, 200 < x < 1,800 gal/yr

both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr both types, 140 <x < 1,800 gal/yr

(constructed before 12/9/91) (constructed on or after 12/9/91)

5. This is a correct facility classification %Y UN UCan not determine

If no, please check the appropriate classification:
a facility qualified for a general permit as number above
a facility exceeds above limits and is not eligible for a general permit

B. The total quapy perchloroethylene (perc) purchased within the preceding 12 months by this dry cleaning

facility was gallons.
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| PART 11I: GENERAL CONTROL REQUIREMENTS o |

Is the responsible official of the dry cleaning facnllty
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Storing perchloroethylene in tightly sealed and impervious containers? ay ON ﬁ.N/A
2. Examining the containers for leakage? ay ON /A
3. Closing and securing machine doors except during loading/unloading? ﬁY ON

4

. Draining cartridge filters in their housing or in sealed containers for at
least 24 hours prior to disposal? %X ON ONA

5. Maintaining solvent-to-carbon ratios and steam pressure for carbon adsorber
beds according to the manufacturer’s specifications? ay ON %/A

|PART IV: PROCESS VENT CONTROLS |
In Part I1-A: '

If classification I has been checked, no controls are required. Proceed to Part V.

If classification 2 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A below).

If classification 3 has been checked, the machine should be equipped with either a refrigerated
condenser or a carbon adsorber (complete A and B below). Carbon adsorber must have been installed
prior to September 22, 1993

If classification 4 has been checked, the machine should be equlpped with a refrigerated condenser
(complete A and B below).

‘A. Has the responsible official of all new sources and existing large area sources:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Equipped all machines with the appropriate vent controls? MY ON
2. Equipped dry-to-dry machines with a closed-loop vapor venting system? \#Y ON ON/A
3. Equipped the condenser with a diverter valve so airflow will be directed away from the

condenser upon opening the door? ay UN W/A
4. Measured and recorded the temperature of the outlet exhaust stream of a refrigerated

condenser on a weekly/bi-weekly basis? #Y 0N
5. Repaired or adjusted the equipment within 24 hours if the exhaust temperature of the

condenser exceeded 45°F? \ﬁY 0N ON/A
6. Conducted all temperature monitoring after an appropriate cooldown period and after

verifying that the coolant had been completely charged? }#Y N

20f5 Revised 9/15/97



B. Has the responsible official of an existing large or new large area source also:

1. Measured and recorded the exhaust temperature on the outlet side of the condenser located
on dry-to-dry, reclaimer, and dryer machines on a weekly basis? 7§¥ anN

2. Measured and recorded the washer exhaust temperature at the condenser
inlet and outlet weekly? gy ON %bl/A

[s the temperature differential equal to or greater than 20° F? gy ON g,N/A

3. Measured and recorded the perc concentration in the exhaust stream weekly
at the end of the final drying cycle while the machine is venting-to the adsorber,

if machines are equipped with a carbon adsorber? gy QN ﬁ\!/A
[s the perc concentration equal to or less than 100 ppm? gy ON %\!/A
4. Assured that the sampling port on the carbon adsorber exhaust for measuring

perc concentrations is at least 8 duct diameters downstream of any bend, contraction,
or expansion; is at least 2 duct diameters upstream from any bend, contraction,

or expansion; and downstream from no other inlet? ay ON %/A
5. Equipped transfer machines (dryers, reclaimers, and washers) with individual

condenser coils? ' gy ON ﬁN/A
6. Routed airflow to the carbon adsorber (if used) at all times? gy ON ~ﬁN/A

|PART V: RECORDKEEPING REQUIREMENTS I

Has the responsible official:
(check appropriate boxes)

1. Maintained receipts for perc purchased? _ ﬁ& ON
2. Maintained rolling monthly total of perc consumption? \#\Y UN
3. Maintained leak detection inspection and repair reports for the following:
a. documentation of leaks repaired w/in 24 hrs? or; \ﬁY ON QON/A
b. documentation of parts ordered to repair leak and leak repaired w/in 2 days
and parts installed w/in 5 days of receipt? ay ON ¥N/A
4. Maintained calibration data? (for applicable direct reading instruments) ay QN '¢.N/A
5. Maintained exhaust duct monitoring data on perc concentrations? ay UN W\I/A
6. Maintained startup/shutdown/malfunction plan? ﬁY anN
7. Maintained deviation reports? gy ON ﬁI\I/A
Problem corrected? gy ON m\l/A
8. Maintained compliance plan, if applicable? ‘ ay ON ﬁﬂ/A
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| PART VI: LEAK DETECTION AND REPAIRS |

1. Does the responsible official conduct a weekly (for small sources, bi-weekly) leak detection and repair

inspection? ﬁY UN
2. Has the facility maintained a leak log? '#Y aN
3. Does the responsible official check the following areas for leaks?
Hose connections, fittings, '
couplings, and valves *Y UN ON/A Muck cookers ay ON ﬁN/A
Door gaskets and seating ﬁY aN AN/A Stills ay ON W/A
Filter gaskets and seating ‘éx AN ON/A Exhaust dampers ay ON w/A
Pumps : "%\Y AN AN/A Diverter valves Qy AN %\J/A
Solvent tanks and containers ‘$~Y ON ON/A Cartridge filter housings %Y ON ON/A

Water separators Y ON QON/A
4. Which method of detection is used by the responsible official?
Visual examination (condensed solvent on exterior surfaces) \ﬁ.
Physical detection (airflow felt through gaskets) ?\
Odor (noticeable perc odor) ”}ﬁ
Use of direct-reading instrumentation (FID/PID/calorimetric tubes) a
Halogen leak detector a
If using direct-reading instrumentation, is the equipment: ﬁN/A
a. Capable of detecting perc vapor concentrations in a range of 0-500 ppm?- QY UN

b. Calibrated against a standard gas prior to and after each use A

(PID/FID only)? ay OnN
c. Inspected for leaks and obvious signs of wear on a weekly basis? ay QN
d. Keptin a clean and secure area when not in use? aQy UN
e. Verified for accuracy by use of duplicate samples (calorimetric only)? ay AN

TelF Winder 2-//- 2000

Inspector’s Name (Please Print) Date of Inspection
g LT Jore, oo/
Yr“f Signature Approximate Date of Next Inspection
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TITLE V AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT
INSPECTION SUMMARY REPORT

TYPE OF INSPECTION: ANNUAL ' COMPLAINT/DISCOVERY ||  RE-INSPECTION ]
TIME IN: /2 TIME OUT: /2SS amsoe 03/0397

TYPE OF FACILITY: ?(C. Df/ gy Cfarer”

FACILITY NAME: Ar+ Orate Cbasmecs pate: 2 -//-2000

FACILITY LOCATION: %0 Yn 4% 2% b e S.
Sacksenall,” FL 222/ ;
RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: ) /%5 JObust2in PHONE NUMBER: 70%/ 2o2-%27F

Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the facility is found to be in
‘compliance with DEP Rule 62-213.300, Florida Administrative Code (F.A.C.).

D Based on the results of the compliance requirements evaluated during this inspection, the following compliance
discrepancies were noted:

COMPLIANCE REQUIREMENT/PROBLEM FOLLOW-UP ACTION REQUIRED

COMMENTS:

The Annual Compliance Certification form has been properly certified and submitted to the inspector. YEgﬂ NOD
DATE OF NEXT INSPECTION: ﬁ)//ﬂ ) Koo |

%ppron{mate)
INSPECTION CONDUCTED BY: ﬂ/ L//'MW

(Please Print) R
INSPECTOR’S SIGNATURE: % //l—iﬁi PHONE NUMBER: 707/@50 - / Z/ 72—

7

exr. /67
Page of . Revised 10/96




Amsm#_O3)0 397 Revised 10/10/96

@g@j DRY CLEANER AIR QUALITY GENERAL PERMIT

ANNUAL COMPLIANCE CERTIFICATION FORM

FACILITY NAME: /4’ -+ f ro-t+ C/éam[j | pate: ?2-//-2000

FACILITY LOCATION: N30 UM/(/(fJ'/ij Ad. S
TJacksonvik, F{ 322/

Annual Reporting Period: /(70,(4' 5/ 192? TO 74'J ﬁ%@ ﬁ//‘l//l[/; » 280

Based on each term or condition of the Title V general air permit, my facility has remained in compliance with DEP Rule
62-213.300, Florida Administrative Cods (F.A.C.), during the period covered by this statement. DA YES no

If NO, complete the following:

#1. Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

#2, Term or condition of the general permit that has not been in continuous compliance during the reporting period stated above:

Exact period of non-compliance: from to

Action(s) taken to achieve compliance:

Method used to demonstrate compliance:

As the responsible official, I hereby certify, based on information and belief formed after reasonable inquiry, that the statements
made in this notification are true, accurate and complete. Further, my annual consumption of perchloroethylene solvent, based
upon rolling averages of purchase receipts, does not exceed 2,100 gallons per year for dry-to dry Jacilities or 1,800 gallons per
year for transfer or combination facilities. ,

RESPONSIBLE OFFICIAL: JAMIE JOHNSTON
Name (Please Print)

*This form is made available to you as an aid in order to meet your annual compliance certification requirements. It is at the
discretion of the responsible official to use this form.
Page ‘ of /
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;
E' SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

B Complete items 1, 2, and-3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is-desired.

B Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

B Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

COMPLETE THIS SECTION ON DELIVERY

A. Received by (Pfease Print Clearly)

C
O Agent
X g

. Sigpature b 7
% Z%% 3 Addressee

1. Article Addressed to:

ART CRAFT CLEANERS
JAMES JOHNSTON
10601-101:SAN JOSE BLVD
TACKSONVILLE FL 32257

AIRS ID # 0310397 3 .

D. Is delivery address different fromtgaf1? 3 Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: [ No

3. Service Type
& Certified Mail
3 Registered O Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mait O C.O.D.

O Express Mail

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 0 Yes

2. Artiglg Mumber (Copy from service label) )
2@4? R liR 7&9 Piba i

vobag F
! [N R

PS Form 3811, July 1999

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-99-M-1789

US Postal Service,

JAMES JOHNSTON

Centified Fee

7 094 2L2 780
Receipt for Certified Mail

"No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for Intenational Mail (See reverse)
Do not use for InteMatti’e ==

ART CRAFT CLEANERS

10601-101 SAN JOSE BLVD
JACKSONVILLE FL 32257

,’—Tr__———_‘-—___

AIRS 1D # 0310397

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Defivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Date, & Addressee’s Address

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Pastmark or Date

PS Form 3800, April 1995




Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side?

; SENDER:

= Complete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
mComplets items’3, 4a, and 4b.

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an

= Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this | gxtrg fea):

card to you.

= Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

permit. s

mWrite ‘Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.
mThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was dehvered and the date

delivered.

1. [J Addressee’s Address
2. [3 Restricted Delivery
Consuit postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

: AIRS ID # 0310397
ART CRAFT CLEANERS

JAMES JOHNSTON
10601-101 SAN JOSE BLVD
JACKSONVILLE FL 32257

——— e

CIHIDSRO0bS

4b. Service fype
O Registered ﬁCertiﬁed
O Express Mail O Insured

O Retum Receipt for Merchandise [J COD

7. Daywlifvy 7 7?~

5. Received By: (Print Name)

8. Addressee’s Address’ (Only if ﬁuested
and fee is paid)

6. Signatur ressee or Agent)
f£27/4zzﬁzaﬂ, Lt e

PS Form 3811, December 1994

Domestic Return Receipt

e e e e ——

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

|
!

——

P 174 052

US Postal Service

SN AR Y T aadasa

ART CRAFT CLEANERS

JAMES JOHNSTON

10601-101-SAN JOSE BLVD

_I 2257__’#1

1A CZSANMVILLE EL3
Postage

Receipt for Certified Mail AN

OGBS (&g;\

AIRS ID # 0310397

$

Certified Fee

Spedal Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee's Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

|
-1 PS Form 3800, April 1995




0 Z2:333 bLE 947

US Postal Service
Receipt for Certified Mail
AIRS ID 0310397
SWIFT CLEANERS INC
JAMES JOHNSTON
10601-101 SAN JOSE BLVD
JACKSONVILLE FL 32257

Postage $
Certified Fee
Spedal Delivery Fee
Restricted Delivery Fee
")
3 | Retum Receipt Showing to
| Whom & Date Defivered
'S [ Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
| T | Date, & Addressee’s Address
§ TOTAL Postage & Fees $
© [Postmark or Date
E
S
e
7]
o
I
:v:ENDER _ . .
‘WComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. : | also wish to receive the
‘mComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an
:mPrint your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | gxtra fee): .
{ card o you. [
|Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back it space does not 1. O Addressee’s Address -g
permit.
! awrite *Retum Recaipt Requested”’ on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. ] Restricted Delivery 3
nThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date -
delivered. Consult postmaster for fee. %
/ "3 Arficle Addressed to: 4a. Article Number g
; 7223 (2 T c
i AIRS ID 0310397 b Sorvies T 5
" SWIFT CLEANERS INC - Service Type &
| JAMES JOHNSTON O Registered W Certified T
| 10601-101 SAN JOSE BLVD [ Express Mail 0O Insured £
| JACKSONVILLE FL 32257 (3 Retum Raceipt fof Merchandise 0 COD -2
7. Date & Dpive £
5. Received By: (Print Name) 8. Addressee's Addréss (Only n‘"’ fequested -‘é
and fee is paid) s
o 1 P
é\ 6. Signature: (Addrasse % / i
Dy
ln X

™ PS Fomf 3811, Deceppisér 1994 102595-97-8-0179 Domesﬂc ic Return Receipt

N




Is your RETURN ADDRESS completed on the reverse side

0} adojenus jo doy

o
4810 auyj 1e pjo

[} o
. wCompleté items 1 and/or 2 for additional services.
uComplete items 3, 4a, and 4b,

=Print your name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can return this

card to you.

m Attach this form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not

permit.

a'Write "Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number.
aThe Retumn Receipt will show to whom the article was delivered and the date

delivered.

| also wish to receive the
following services (for an
extra fee):

1. [ Addressee’s Address
2. [ Restricted Delivery
Consult postmaster for fee.

3. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 0310397
ART CRAFT CLEANERS
- JAMES JOHNSTON
10601-101 SAN JOSE BLVD
JACKSONVILLE FL 32257

4a. Article Number
Y2/

4b. Service Type

[J Registered Certified
[J Express Mail O Insured
O Retum Receipt for Merchandise J COD

S e

5. Received By: (Print Name)

8. Addressee’s Address {Only if requested
and fee is paid)

6. Signatye: (Agdressee or Agept)
X o Vsses D10

PS Form 3811, December 1994

Domestic Return Receipt

Thank you for using Return Receipt Service.

US Postal Service

Z 333 LLO 421 \5\0\0\

Receipt for Certified Mail
No Insurance Coverage Provided.
Do not use for International Mail (See reverse) .

| Sentto

JAMES' JOHNSTON

Mt uLG L L

. - - AIRSID # 0310397
ART CRAFT CLEANERS -

10601-101 SAN JOSEBLVD
JACKSONVILLE FL 32257 o

%

Spedial Delivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee

Retum Receipt Showing to
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees

Postmark or Date

J P$ Form 3800, April 1995

S —




B Caomplete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

| Print your name and address.on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

W Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,

or on the front if space permits. '

" 3d0OT13ANT 4O dOL 1¥ HIXOILS 30V

iON ON DELIVERY

i s e et i e €2 o s

A. Received by (Please Print Clearly) | 8. Date of Delivery

2-7-°

1. Article Addressed to:

AIRS ID # 0310397
ART CRAFT CLEANERS
JAMES JOHNSTON
10601-101 SAN JOSE BLVD
JACKSONVILLE FL 32257

C. Signature’.

- ~

: [ Agent

%%@ Addressee

D. Is delivery address different from iteree—1 Yes
If YES, enter delivery address below: O No

l

l

3
[
4

3. Service Type

;&’oemﬁed Mail

[ Registered [ Return Receipt for Merchandise
O Insured Mait O c.o.D.

[ Express Mail

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) 0O Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service label)

2000 0600 pPO26 426 077 i\ |

PS Form 3811, July 1999

——

Domestic Return Receipt

102595-59-M-1789

:
|
)

—

IAIL. RECEIPT

hsurance Coverage Provided)

Postage

Certified Fee

Return Receipt Fee
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

ART CRAFT CLEANERS
JAMES JOHN STON

BLVD
10601-101 SAN JOSE
JACKSONVILLE FL 32257

Postmark
Here

AIRS 1D # 0310397

See Reverse for Instructions




SENDER: COMPLETE THIS SECTION

& Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete
item 4 if Restricted Delivery is desired.

| Print your name and address on the reverse
so that we can return the card to you.

| Attach this card to the back of the mailpiece,
or on the front if space permits.

[J Addressee

bssaifferent from item 12 [ Yes
delivery address below: - [ No

1. Article Addressed to:

T e et ALRS 1D # 0310397
ART CRAFT CLEANERS
JAMES JOHNSTON
4114 HERSCHEL STREET STE 111

?
!

- JACKSONVILLE FL .. |3 SepiceType
32257 &4 Certified Mail [ Express Mail
. 03 Registered 03 Return Receipt for Merchandise
B e T LR R [ Insured Mail Jc.ob.
4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee} 3 Yes

2. Article Number (Copy from service fabel)

00D OLed bPa YK 3693

Street, JAMES JOHNSTON
oo 4114 HERSCHEL STREET STE 11 eeeeeeee
JACKSONVILLE FL

iy 32257

i R

PS Form 3811, July 1999 ’ Domestic Return Receipt 102595-99-M-1789
m
o E
]
(=8 ]
=0 Postage | $
mn
] -
rtified F
= Certfed Fee Postmark
Return Receipt Fee Here
i (Endorsement Required)
3 Restricted Delivery Fee
1 (Endorsement Required)
g Total Postage & Fees $
— AIRS ID # 0310397
= ART CRAFT CLEANERS
f o
—3
[on ]
r\_




SEND:<

6. Svgn?w?Addressee or m

PS Form 3811, December 1994

Domestic Return Receipt

|

1 @ ' - . .

l T sComplete items 1 and/or 2 for additional services. | also wish to receive the

| @ = Complete items 3, 4a, and 4b. following services (for an

l 2 !Prir:’t tyour name and address on the reverse of this form so that we can retum this | aytra fee): ui
- card 10 you.

) 2 sAttach t{ﬂs form to the front of the mailpiece, or on the back if space does not 1. O Addressee’s Address g
o ermit.

L ls\lrite “Return Receipt Requested” on the mailpiece below the article number. 2. O Restricted Delivery $
£ mThe Retum Receipt will show to whom the anicle was delivered and the date -
c  delivered. Consult postmaster for fee. &
2]

B 3. Article Addressed to: 4a, Articie Number o
] - - |PALS 302 [327%
£ ; 4b. Service Type 2
8 . SWikT cLEANERe RS [D#: 0310397 + |0 Registered \ﬂ\Cemﬁed =4
o) ¢ ANERS INC i c
@ JAMES JOHNSTON O Express M'all . O Insured 3
& 10601-101 SAN JOSE BLVD [ Retum Regaipt foy Merchandise [ COD s
s JACKSONVILLE FL 32257 7.D f Peliy ;
. ' g
o 5. Re ed By rint, me) 8. Adg?es’s‘?s Address {Only if requested &
m /u /744/ and fee is paid) 8
o C_a =
13

E]

]

>

=2

L

M P 2LS 302 132

US Postal Service . .
Daroint for Certified Mail

AIRS I1D#: 0310397
SWIFT CLEANERS INC
JAMES JOHNSTON
10601-101 SAN JOSE BLVD
JACKSONVILLE FL 32257

Postage $

Certified Fee

Special Defivery Fee

Restricted Delivery Fee
Retum Receipt Showing o
Whom & Date Delivered

Retum Receipt Showing to Whom,
Date, & Addressee’s Address

TOTAL Postage & Fees | $

Postmark or Date

[5/7
[T

PS Form 3800, April 1995

e i ot s )

s



U.S. Postal Service
CERTIFIED MAIL RECEIPT

{Domestic Maif Only; No Insurance Coverage Provided}

Postage

Certified Fee
. Postmark

Return Receipt Fee Here
(Endorsement Required)

Restricted Delivery Fee
(Endorsement Required)

10 AIRS ID # 0310397001AG
JAMES JOHNSTON

ART CRAFT CLEANERS

10601-101 SAN JOSE BLVD
JACKSONVILLE FL 32257

7000 OLOD 0O02L 4130 2133

ee reverse for Instructions

PS Fofn 38007 Febrdary 20007~ = " 1"




. THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING /

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

1 —————

AIRS ID¥: 03103 . FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
: 0310397 Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl

SWIFT CLEANERS INC lﬁ::d: 20-2-035001

JAMES JOHNSTON Obj.: 002273

10601-101 SAN JOSE BLVD
JACKSONVILLE FL 32257

®
.




Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

) B gug
- — =0 r—: o
( AIRS 1D # 0310397 — o
ART CRAFT CLEANERS
JAMES JOHNSTON

1Al

| FOR GOVERNMENT USE (gLY g i
! Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl & -z
‘ 10601-101 SAN JOSE BLVD =<
|

|
’ Fund: 20-2-035001
JACKSONVILLE FL 32257 | : Obi.: 002273
N '

g




Teuay ucirey

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING /

1%

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on'your niéiling label.

= e
=5
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00 N )
w o oim
w = [y
Do NOT Remove Label
AIRS 1 )

ART CRAFT CLEANERS D # 0310397 FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY

JAMES JOHNSTON Org.: 37550101000 EO: B1

10601-101 SAN JOSE BLVD g‘;‘;‘f‘ofg';;g”“l

IACKSONVILLE FL 32257

-




THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

S0Y//6

Please include your ATRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Lahsl
AIRS TD#0310397

SWIFT CLEANERSNINC
TO

JAMES JOHNS

10601-101 SAN JOSE BL\;’})

J ACKSONVILLE FL 322

FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
Org.: 37550101000 EO: Bl

Fund: 20-2-035001

Obj.: 002273




—— — ——— — e — — — —— s — — —— ——— —— —— e~

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

LN

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This number can be found below on your mailing label.

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

Do NOT Remove Label

AIRS ID # 0310397
ART CRAFT CLEANERS FOR GOVERNMENT USE ONLY
JAMES JOHNSTON Org.: 37550101000 EO: Al
4114 HERSCHEL STREET STE 111 Fund: 20-2-035001
JACKSONVILLE FL Obj.: 002273

32257




——— — — o — —— t———) ah——— — — — p— —— — e

THIS PORTION MUST BE ATTACHED TO REMITTANCE FOR PROPER HANDLING

ol

22

Please include your AIRS ID# on your check or money order. This numbér can be found below on your mailing 12

TOTAL AMOUNT DUE: $50.00

-
: ©
5. 2 -n
— ™)
®Z o )
Do NOT Remove Label (é), % > <
[
3% 2 )
AIRS 1D # 0310397 FOR GOVERNMENT USEZONLY <)
?}ﬁfﬁgﬁ%ﬁgﬁ ERS Org.: 37550101000 EOQ: At 2
10601-101 SAN JOSE BLVD g‘;,';d.: 02002-22;235001
JACKSONVILLE FL 32257 ..




